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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 390

AN ACT to create 167.21 of the statutesglating to: safety standards for movable soccer goals, grantlegmak
ing authority and providing a penalty

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in using counterweights on, movable soccer goals. The
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: standardshall be consistent with guidelines for movable
SecTion L. 167.21 of the statutes igeated to read:  Soccergoal safety published by the commission in Janu

167.21 Movable soccer goals. (1) In this section: ~ ary 1995.
(a) “Commission” means the federal consumer prod  (3) No person may erect a movalsieccer goal on

uct safety commission. publicland unless the person erects the goal in the man
(b) “Department” means the department of eom nerrequired by the rules promulgated under sub. (2).

merce. (4) A person who violates sub. (3) is subject to a for
(c) “Movable soccer goal” means a freestanding feiture of not more than $500.

structurethat consists of at lea8tupright posts, a cross SecTion 2. Effective dates. This acttakes eect on

bar, and supporbarsand that is designed to be used as a theday after publication, except as follows:

soccergoal and to be movable to fdifent locations. (1) The treatment of section 167.21 (3) and (4) of the

(2) The department shall promulgate rules that estab statutesakes diect on the first day of the 13thonth
lish safety standards for anchoritmgnd securing, and  beginningafter the dective date of this subsection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



